

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4799

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

6 July 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to PROMS score.

You asked:

1. How many of your patients are managed by the hospital within their own homes with under the care of a private firm over the last 36 months – please provide this with monthly numbers

2. What has been your PROMS score for each month over the last 3 years

1. There are private providers who manage patients who have been discharged from the hospital. Once discharged they are no longer under the management of the Trust.

2. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from <https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/patient-reported-outcome-measures-proms>